THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY
BY-LAW NO. 5393

A BY-LAW to Stop Up and Close to Traffic a Portion of Road.

WHEREAS that portion of road shown outlined red on Plan annexed hereto was established as highway by that certain plan deposited in the Land Registry Office at the City of New Westminster, Province of British Columbia, under number 13071.

AND WHEREAS the said portion of road is no longer required for highway purposes.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This By-law may be cited as "BURNABY ROAD CLOSING BY-LAW NO. 5, 1968".
- 2. That portion of road (hereinafter called the "said portion"), being all and singular that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being in the Municipality of Burnaby, in the Province of British Columbia, and being portions formerly road of Block Thirty-four (34) of Lot Thirty-four (34), Group One (1), New Westminster District according to the explanatory plan deposited in the Land Registry Office at New Westminster, Province of British Columbia and numbered 13071 which said portion is more particularly described as follows:

"All that strip of land lying between the northerly boundary of Lot Three (3) of Block Thirty-four (34) of Lot Thirty-four (34), Group One (1), New Westminster District, Plan One thousand three hundred and fifty-five (1355) and a line drawn parallel to and distant twenty (20) feet measured perpendicularly southerly from the northerly boundary of said Lot Three (3), and extending from the westerly boundary to the easterly boundary of said Lot Three (3), the said strip containing fifty-eight

one-thousandths (0.058) of an acre, more or less, as shown outlined in red on the explanatory plan certified correct by E. T. Wong, British Columbia Land Surveyor on the Fifteenth (15th) Day of August, 1968 A.D., a print of which is attached hereto";

is hereby stopped up and closed to traffic.

3. The Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and empowered to petition the Lieutenant Governor in Council to abandon the said portion and vest title thereto in Charles H. Shnier Enterprises Ltd. and Rei-Mar Investments Ltd.

Read a first time this 19th day of August, 1968.

Read a second time this 19th day of August, 1968.

Read a third time this 19th day of August, 1968.

Reconsidered and adopted this 3rd day of September,

1968.

MAYOR

CLERK

07 3 BL	OCK 34 OF LOT		
<i>IP ONE N</i> 1 1355 NG BYLAW	IEW WESTMINSTER TO ACCOMPANY LAI / No.		Deposited in the Land Registry Office at New Westminster, B.C. this day of , 196_
SCALI	E 1 INCH = 30 F	EET	
		}	Registrar
	REM 2	4	
	- 		
An	'LAN /355		
N 89° 50′ 30″ W			
1 0 1.4 N 8 Area 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
126.8			
55 35 25			
ò		> 4	
n			
. 1.	RCEL REM		
4 R K E	1 3	NA.	
a lo		0/	
EXP /	PLAN	/355	
/30	1		THE CORPORATION OF THE
			DISTRICT OF BURNABY
63	3.65 63.6 5		
	S 89° 39′ 30″ E		
GRANGE STREET			MAYOR
GRANGE STREET			
			Clark
			•
Correct according to Bearings are Astronomic and are stry Office records: referred to maridian of Filing 30078			
-			
J. Stong			
J. Hong			ter to be a described as
ST 15,1966			Ken K. Wong & Associates Dominien & B.C. Land Surveyors 3723 E Hastings Street Burnaby 2, B.C.
2/_ /2-5/968			Burnaby 2, B.C.
		er e en ser ser e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	and the second

-